

El Dorado County
Department of Transportation

Cameron Park Drive / La Canada Drive Intersection Improvements [JN 72366]

Bid Results
BID OPENING 7/16/2008

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Wetern Engineering		Beebe		Granite		Veerkamp		Gold Valley		Unit Price
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
1	071325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.19
2	074019	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,214.50
3	074020	Prepare Dust Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 515.00
4	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 2,925.00
5	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 83,467.00
6	128650	Portable Changeable Message Sign	Days	240	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 92.50
7	150807	Remove Storm Drain Pipe	LF	121	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 13.34
8	151281	Remove & Salvage Roadside Sign	EA	7	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 125.66
9	152390	Relocate Roadside Sign	EA	3	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 103.00
10	152659	12" Plastic Pipeliner	LF	32	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 66.79
11	152659	30" Plastic Pipeliner	LF	82	\$ 248.00	\$ 20,336.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 6,478.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 184.89
12	153114	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete	SY	306	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 16.59
13	153239	Remove Concrete (Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk)	CY	14	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 63.80
14	160101	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,540.00	\$ 24,540.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 28,844.00
15	190101	Roadway Excavation (F)	CY	1150	\$ 33.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 52,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 54.15
16	198001	Imported Borrow (F)	CY	1800	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 39.87
17	203001	Erosion Control (Blanket)	SY	800	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 4.02
18	203016	Erosion Control (Type D)	SY	2000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.86
19	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	551	\$ 145.00	\$ 79,895.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 49,590.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 49,590.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 61,712.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 29,754.00	\$ 87.38
20	390102	Asphalt Concrete (Type A) (Includes leveling & AC Channel & Dike)	TON	3192	\$ 100.00	\$ 319,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 351,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 319,200.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 395,808.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 395,808.00	\$ 119.52
21		Replace AC Surfacing	CY	22	\$ 420.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 9,746.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 586.92
22	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	6	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 257.50
23	641101	12" Plastic Pipe (Smooth Wall Interior type)	LF	69	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,657.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 111.97
24	641107	18" Plastic Pipe (Smooth Wall Interior type)	LF	30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 131.71
25	641113	24" Plastic Pipe (Smooth Wall Interior type)	LF	386	\$ 71.00	\$ 27,406.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 32,424.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 55,970.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 38,214.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,810.00	\$ 134.07
26	641119	30" Plastic Pipe	LF	78	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 156.76
27	700655	48" Corrugated Steel Inlet (0.109' Thick)(Type GMP, Modified)	EA	3	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,407.00
28	705011	18" Steel Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 494.00
29	705011	24" Steel Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 533.00
30	705011	30" Steel Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,046.00
31	707050	Drainage Inlet (Type GO)	EA	5	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,220.00
32	707051	48" Storm Drain Manhole	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,236.00
33	721012	Rock Slope Protection (Facing)	CY	13	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 263.04
34	727905	Mnor Concrete (Overside Drain Channel Lining) (PCC Bowl)	CY	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 242.05
35	731504	Mnor Concrete (Curb & Gutter, Type A2-6)	CY	215	\$ 290.00	\$ 62,350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 59,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 92,450.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 66,650.00	\$ 287.94
36	731517	Minor Concrete (Valley Gutter & Driveways)	CY	21	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 253.44
37	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	CY	53	\$ 260.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 24,910.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 259.26
38	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp, Type C)	CY	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,528.06
39	820108	Delineator (Class 2)	EA	14	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 41.02
40	840515	Thermoplastic Markings	SF	772	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,246.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,509.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,547.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,702.00	\$ 3.35
41	840501	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (4" Sprayable)	LF	6702	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,351.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,361.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,015.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,351.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,351.00	\$ 0.47
42	840501	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (6" Sprayable)	LF	2488	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,114.80	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,741.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,741.60	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,990.40	\$ 0.73
43	840501	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (6" Broken, Sprayable)	LF	300	\$ 1.10	\$ 330.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 255.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.73
44	840501	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (8" Sprayable)	LF	880	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 968.00	\$ 1.03
45	850102	Pavement Marker (Reflective, Type D & G)	EA	217	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,019.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,519.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,519.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,670.90	\$ 7.21
46	860201	Traffic Signal & Lighting	LS	1	\$ 156,500.00	\$ 156,500.00	\$ 161,050.00	\$ 161,050.00	\$ 153,381.00	\$ 153,381.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 157,983.00
47		Signal Interconnect	LF	1750	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 10.30
48	099999	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 72,060.00	\$ 72,060.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,464.50	\$ 21,464.50	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 6,066.66
						\$ 1,007,001.00		\$ 1,007,348.30		\$ 1,024,024.00		\$ 1,116,603.20		\$ 1,139,284.30	

El Dorado County
Department of Transportation

Cameron Park Drive / La Canada Drive Intersection Improvements [JN 72366]

Bid Results
BID OPENING 7/16/2008

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	C General		C&C Construction		Teichert	
					Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
1	071325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	100	\$ 219.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	
2	074019	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,214.50	\$ 817.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	
3	074020	Prepare Dust Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	
4	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	
5	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 83,467.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	
6	128650	Portable Changeable Message Sign	Days	240	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 91,200.00	
7	150807	Remove Storm Drain Pipe	LF	121	\$ 1,614.14	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,993.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,025.00	
8	151281	Remove & Salvage Roadside Sign	EA	7	\$ 879.62	\$ 136.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	
9	152390	Relocate Roadside Sign	EA	3	\$ 309.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	
10	152659	12" Plastic Pipeliner	LF	32	\$ 2,137.28	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	
11	152659	30" Plastic Pipeliner	LF	82	\$ 15,160.98	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,724.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,300.00	
12	153114	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete	SY	306	\$ 5,076.54	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,262.00	
13	153239	Remove Concrete (Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk)	CY	14	\$ 893.20	\$ 62.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	
14	160101	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 28,844.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	
15	190101	Roadway Excavation (F)	CY	1150	\$ 62,272.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 111,550.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 37,950.00	
16	198001	Imported Borrow (F)	CY	1800	\$ 71,766.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 43,200.00	
17	203001	Erosion Control (Blanket)	SY	800	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	
18	203016	Erosion Control (Type D)	SY	2000	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	
19	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	551	\$ 48,146.38	\$ 63.00	\$ 34,713.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 71,630.00	
20	390102	Asphalt Concrete (Type A) (Includes leveling & AC Channel & Dike)	TON	3192	\$ 381,507.84	\$ 118.00	\$ 376,656.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 414,960.00	
21		Replace AC Surfacing	CY	22	\$ 12,912.24	\$ 447.00	\$ 9,834.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,720.00	
22	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	6	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	
23	641101	12" Plastic Pipe (Smooth Wall Interior type)	LF	69	\$ 7,725.93	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,520.00	
24	641107	18" Plastic Pipe (Smooth Wall Interior type)	LF	30	\$ 3,951.30	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	
25	641113	24" Plastic Pipe (Smooth Wall Interior type)	LF	386	\$ 51,751.02	\$ 93.00	\$ 35,898.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 42,460.00	
26	641119	30" Plastic Pipe	LF	78	\$ 12,227.28	\$ 137.00	\$ 10,686.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,920.00	
27	700655	48" Corrugated Steel Inlet (0.109' Thick)(Type GMP, Modified)	EA	3	\$ 10,221.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
28	705011	18" Steel Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 494.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	
29	705011	24" Steel Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 533.00	\$ 1,853.00	\$ 1,853.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
30	705011	30" Steel Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 2,071.00	\$ 2,071.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	
31	707050	Drainage Inlet (Type GO)	EA	5	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 13,625.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	
32	707051	48" Storm Drain Manhole	EA	4	\$ 16,944.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	
33	721012	Rock Slope Protection (Facing)	CY	13	\$ 3,419.52	\$ 273.00	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,157.00	
34	727905	Mnor Concrete (Overside Drain Channel Lining) (PCC Bowl)	CY	4	\$ 968.20	\$ 256.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,760.00	
35	731504	Mnor Concrete (Curb & Gutter, Type A2-6)	CY	215	\$ 61,907.10	\$ 305.00	\$ 65,575.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 92,450.00	
36	731517	Minor Concrete (Valley Gutter & Driveways)	CY	21	\$ 5,322.24	\$ 268.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	
37	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	CY	53	\$ 13,740.78	\$ 275.00	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 28,620.00	
38	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp, Type C)	CY	10	\$ 15,280.60	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,300.00	
39	820108	Delineator (Class 2)	EA	14	\$ 574.28	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	
40	840515	Thermoplastic Markings	SF	772	\$ 2,586.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,088.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,856.40	
41	840501	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (4" Sprayable)	LF	6702	\$ 3,149.94	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,351.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,015.90	
42	840501	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (6" Sprayable)	LF	2488	\$ 1,816.24	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,741.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,741.60	
43	840501	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (6" Broken, Sprayable)	LF	300	\$ 219.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 180.00	
44	840501	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (8" Sprayable)	LF	880	\$ 906.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 968.00	
45	850102	Pavement Marker (Reflective, Type D & G)	EA	217	\$ 1,564.57	\$ 4.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 802.90	
46	860201	Traffic Signal & Lighting	LS	1	\$ 157,983.00	\$ 160,775.00	\$ 160,775.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	
47		Signal Interconnect	LF	1750	\$ 18,025.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,250.00	
48	099999	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 6,066.66	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 49,800.00	
					\$ 1,166,064.48		\$ 1,221,122.60		\$ 1,341,828.80	